

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3186/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2006 in CMWP No. 572/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M.D.,U.P.S.I.D.C. LTD. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAI TEWARI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4094 of 2006

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 06/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mrs. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Sand, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail K. Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C)No.3186/2006

Delay condoned.

2

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits, on instruction, that since the respondent has already participated in the enquiry, he does not want to proceed with the SLP which has been moved against an interim order. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is treated as dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

SLP(C)No.4094/2006

Since the respondent has already retired in the meantime, this Special Leave Petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly disposed of as having become infructuous.

However, it will be open for the petitioners to approach the High Court for redressal of their grievances in accordance with law.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master